PFA 250
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE250C/300V and 250C/600v
Ratings / Approvals
250°C – 300 Volts - UL Style 1726 / CSA AWM I A/B FT1
250°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 1727 / CSA AWM I A/B FT1
250°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 10362, 10297 / CSA AWM I A/B FT1
Construction
Conductors

Revised 07/08
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082
PFA 250C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km
GDA24P007 24 7 0.066 1.68 4.14 6.16 1727
GDA22P007 22 7 0.072 1.83 5.24 7.79 1727
GDA20P007 20 7 0.078 1.98 6.61 9.83 1727
GDA18P016 18 16 0.087 2.21 9.01 13.40 1727
GDA18P019 18 19 0.086 2.18 8.92 13.27 1727
GDA16P019 16 19 0.098 2.49 12.74 18.96 1727
GDA16P026 16 26 0.099 2.51 12.84 19.10 1727
GDA14P041 14 41 0.114 2.90 18.42 27.41 1727
GDA12P065 12 65 0.132 3.35 27.43 40.82 1727
GDA10P105 10 105 0.157 4.32 42.46 63.19 1727
GDA08P133 8 133 0.225 5.72 70.51 104.94 1727
GDA06P133
GMA20P010
GMA18P019
GMA16P026

specifications
PFA 250
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper - 2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
PFA 250C/300V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km UL
GBA24P007 24 7 0.052 1.32 2.96 4.40 1726
GBA22P007 22 7 0.058 1.47 3.90 5.80 1726
GBA20P007 20 7 0.064 1.63 5.15 7.66 1726
GBA20P010 20 10 0.063 1.60 5.14 7.65 1726
GBA20P019 20 19 0.067 1.70 5.89 8.76 1726
GBA18P019 18 19 0.072 1.83 7.30 10.86 1726
GBA16P019 16 19 0.084 2.13 10.87 16.17 1726
GBA16P026 16 26 0.085 2.16 10.95 16.29 1726
GBA14P041 14 41 0.100 2.54 16.23 24.15 1726
CSA
AWM I A/B FT1
AWM I A/B FT1
AWM I A/B FT1